:H \$40.00 8711051

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM483458

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 10/01/2017 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SimpliVity Corporation | | 09/29/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ddress: 3000 Hanover Street | |
| City: | Palo Alto | |
| State/Country: | te/Country: CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | tal Code: 94304 | |
| Entity Type: | ty Type: Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 87110515 | RAPIDDR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502587589

Email: malia.abril@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: Malia Abril

Address Line 1: 3000 Hanover Street, ms 1051
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Malia Abril |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Malia Abril/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/26/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=SimpliVity Corporation-Merger into HPE - 1 Oct 2017#page1.tif source=SimpliVity Corporation-Merger into HPE - 1 Oct 2017#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0120

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SIMPLIVITY CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203318950

Date: 09-29-17

5699265 8100M

SR# 20176405207

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SIMPLIVITY CORPORATION INTO HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE COMPANY

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Corporation is a corporation incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:
- 2. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of stock of SimpliVity Corporation, a corporation incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Sub");
- 3. The effective date for the merger shall be October 1, 2017; and
- 4. On the 29th day of September, 2017 the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions and such resolutions have not been rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation is authorized to merge the Sub with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"), in accordance with Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Merger to become effective upon the filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger containing this resolution, and upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Corporation shall assume all liabilities and obligations of the Sub and be the surviving corporation;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, in connection with the above resolution, and at such time as management deems appropriate, Timothy C. Stonesifer and Rishi Varma (each, an "Authorized Officer") and any persons authorized by any of the Authorized Officers (together with the Authorized Officers, the "Authorized Persons") are, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to make such filings and applications, to execute and deliver such agreements, documents, certificates and instruments, to pay such fees and expenses, to retain such advisors and to do such acts and things as the Authorized Persons deem necessary or appropriate to effect the purpose and intent of the resolutions above and the transactions contemplated thereby; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that all actions previously taken by the Authorized Persons for and in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, in connection with the transactions described above, are hereby ratified and affirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Ownership to be executed in its corporate name this 29th day of September, 2017.

Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:48 PM 09/29/2017
FH.ED 01:48 PM 09/29/2017
SR 20176405207 - File Number 5699265

RECORDED: 07/26/2018

By: Pichi Varma

usin vanna enior Vice President Deputy (

Senior Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0122